CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA-125055 (HARYANA)



(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003) "B" Grade Accredited by NAAC

NOTIFICATION

In continuation to this office notification issued vide Endst. No. Conduct/20/6073-6138 dated 20.08.2020, it is hereby notified for all concerned that the examination centre No. S-2049 Department of Computer Science & Applications, CDLU, Sirsa has been merged with the Centre No. M-2047 Department of Chemistry, Tagore Bhawan, CDLU, Sirsa in view of the strength of Department of Computer Science & Applications in September-2020 examinations.

-sd-Controller of Examinations Dated: 07.09.2020

Endst. No.: Conduct/20/6863-6874

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

1. Chairperson, Department of Computer Science & Applications (with a request to inform the students), CDLU, Sirsa.

- 2. Chairperson, Department of Chemistry (with a request to make necessary arrangements for smooth conduct of examination for the students of Department of Computer Science & Applications), CDLU, Sirsa.
- 3. The Estate Officer, CDLU, Sirsa.
- 4. J.D. Audit, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 5. Finance officer, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 6. In-charge, University Computer Centre, (with a request to upload the same on University Website) CDLU, Sirsa
- 7. In-charge, EDP Cell, CDLU, Sirsa
- 8. Superintendent (Secrecy), CDLU, Sirsa.
- 9. Superintendent Results (with a request to inform the quarters concerned), CDLU, Sirsa
- 10. PS to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), CDLU, Sirsa.
- 11. PA to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), CDLU, Sirsa.
- 12. CPA to Controller of Examinations, CDLU, Sirsa.

-sd-

Superintendent (Conduct)